FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- R25-25285/7662.79US01

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101022229

Robert D. Juntunen James I. Bartels	Honeywell Inc.
	Honeywell Plaza Minneapolis, MN 55408
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 09/235,176	2. 146.001101(0)
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Homer L. Knearl Address: Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell, Welter & Schmidt, P.A. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 5 402-4131	
2:581 40.00 QP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
William W. Cochran	April 12, 1999
	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 9879 FRAME: 0984

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, We,	James I. Bartels	, of	Hudson	
County of		St. Croix	, and State of	Wisconsin	
	Robert D.	Juntunen	, of	Minnetonka	
County of		Hennepin	, and State of	Minnesota	
			, of		
County of			, and State of		
have inven	ted certain new and use	ful improvements in			
	FAILSA	AFE MONITORING SYSTE	M FOR POTENTIOME	ETERS	

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was made on January 22, 1999, having Serial No. 09/235,176.

Whereas, Honeywell Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at Honeywell Plaza, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Date 4/9, 19 99

AMES I. BARTELS

Date 4/8 , 19 99

ROBERT D. JUNTUNEN

State of	(Minnesota)				
County of	Hennepin)ss.				
	On this day of NOTE JAMES I. BARTELS , to me known	, 1997, before me personally appeared to be the person described in and who executed			
the foregoi	ing instrument and acknowledged that she/he exec	uted the same as her/his free act and deed.			
	DIANE A. ANDRING NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires			
State of	Minnesota)ss.	my commission Express SETT (* STILL STORY)			
County of					
F	On this 8 day of 1001 ROBERT D. JUNTUNEN, to me known	, 19 <u>9</u> , before me personally appeared to be the person described in and who executed			
the foregoi	ing instrument and acknowledged that she/he exec	uted the same as her/his free act and deed.			
	DIANE A. ANDRING NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000	Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires 31, 2000			
State of)				
County of)ss.)				
	On thisday of, to me known	, 19, before me personally appeared to be the person described in and who executed			
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she/he executed the same as her/his free act and deed.					
		Notary Public, County State of My Commission Expires			

RECORDED: 04/15/1999